During said term, it is hereby agreed that MVP shall provide essential 

services to the City in accordance with Exhibit A attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference as if fully set out herein, the City otherwise being 
capable of providing said services for itself. 

3. The City agrees to pay to MVP the sum of Fifty-Five thousand dollars and 

no cents ($55,000.00) for fiscal year 2026, which began October 1, 2025, 
and ends September 30, 2026, for the services listed in Exhibit A.  This sum 
shall be disbursed on a schedule of disbursement established by the 
Finance Director of the City of Madison.   

4.